Thomas Balch Library Manuscript and Photograph Usage Fees

Permission to publish contract, including one copy of final production and proper crediting of
Thomas Balch Library is required for all uses.
See Reference, Photocopy, and Reproduction Fee Schedule for Reproduction Fees

Per Image Use

Educational & Non-Profit Commercial

Advertising

$25 $100

Books, including e-books, and
CDs

$15 ($30 if on cover) $25 ($50 if on cover)

Magazines, newspapers, short
'V news stories

No charge for use, if TBL credit line is incorporated into image,
limit 10 images. If credit line is not included, or more than 10
images are used full commercial advertising rate applies.
Reproduction fees apply.

Postcards, greeting cards, $25 $100
calendars, etc.

Videos, DVDs, movies, TV $25 $100
features

Permanent exhibit or display, $25 $75
per exhibit

Temporary (less than 1 year), $10 $50
exhibit display, or presentation

per exhibit

Web page, 72 dpi only, per 10 $50 $200
images

Social Media; Facebook, Twitter,

Instagram, etc.

No charge for a 72 dpi image with TBL credit line incorporated
into image. Reproduction fees apply. May not be used in
publications or websites. If credit line is not included, or more
than 10 images are used Non-Profit Temporary exhibit, display, or

presentation fee applies.

Classroom Use

No charge for use, 200 dpi image only, with TBL credit line
incorporated into image, limit 10 images. Reproduction fees apply.
May not be used in publications or websites. If credit line is not
included, or more than 10 images are used Temporary exhibit,
display, or presentation fee applies.

Re-use of image for additional

production

100% of new primary use (no reproduction fees)

Records of the Town of Leesburg are exempt from all usage fees. Reproduction fees still apply. Educational is defined as
scholarly publications, text books, etc. Non-Profit organizations must provide documentation of 501-C3 status. Permanent
exhibits include photographs on display in commercial buildings, such as restaurants, and traveling exhibits. Commercial
businesses using images for non-commercial purposes (i.e., hanging the picture on the wall) will be charged the
Educational/Non-Profit rate. Credit must be given to Thomas Balch Library.
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